

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT AT  
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Avani Pal Singh (WB-01131)  
Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.

**Crl. Revision No.47 of 2021**

Order No. 08,  
Dated : 30.01.2024.

The revisionist did not take any step and is found absent on call.

AD Card with envelope is returned with remarks “ addressee left”.

Seen the resolution of Bar Association.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Fix 25.04.2024 for SR through Court.

**Sessions Judge,  
North 24-Parganas.**