

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Sudipta Kumar De (WB-01136)
Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.

Criminal Revision 47 of 2021

Order No. 11
Dated : 13.11.2024.

Today is fixed for filing fresh requisites.

Revisionist did not take any step.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 27.02.2025 for filing fresh requisites.

**Sessions Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**